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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855 of 2011, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block
Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program” by removing
unencumbered funds from projects pending closure pursuant to Chapter 218 of the City Code.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 855 of 2011, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, which currently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Job Number Title Budget

Year

Source Current Budget Change (+) (-) Revised

Budget

Amount

0130015112 HAZELWOOD

MASTER PLAN

2012 BOND  $65,000.00  ($65,000.00) $0.00

1130126012 FORBES &

MURRAY

IMPROVEMENT

PLAN

2012 BOND $15,000.00 ($15,000.00) $0.00

1126743012 WAR MEMORIALS 2012 BOND $20,000.00 ($20,000.00) $0.00

5021501012 RECREATION &

SENIOR CENTER

MAINTENANCE

2012 BOND $100,000.00 ($100,000.00) $0.00

4030128012 BROWNSVILLE/PA

RKFIELD

INTERSECTION

2012 BOND $50,000.00 ($50,000.00) $0.00

4026745512 PHILLIPS PARK

IMPROVEMENT

2012 BOND $60,000.00 ($60,000.00) $0.00
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